Charter Capital, Shares, Founder and Co-founders 

1. The Company’s Charter Capital: VND 1.744.183.040.000 (One thousand seven 

hundred forty four billion, one hundred eighty three million and forty thousand 

VND). 

The total charter capital of the Company is divided into 174.418.304 shares (One 

hundred seventy four million, four hundred eighteen thousand, three hundred and 

four shares). Share value is VND 10,000 par share (Ten thousand dong per share). 

2. All shares issued by the Company on the approving date of this Charter shall be 

ordinary shares. The rights and obligations attached to such ordinary shares shall be